superimposed inflation would have a corresponding increase or decrease on outstanding claims liabilities.

Discount rate

The outstanding claims liability is calculated with reference to expected future payments. These payments are discounted to
adjust for the time value of money. An increase or decrease in the assumed discount rate will have an opposite impact on the
overall outstanding claims liabilities.

Claims handling expense ratio An estimate for the internal costs of handling claims is included in the outstanding claims liability. An increase or decrease in
the expense rate assumption would have a corresponding increase or decrease on outstanding claims liabilities.

Risk margin

The outstanding claims liability includes a risk margin to allow for the inherent uncertainty in the estimates of future claims
cost. An increase or decrease in the percentage risk margin will have a corresponding increase or decrease in the overall
outstanding claims liabilities.

116

Notes to the consolidated
financial statements (continued)
For the year ended 30 June 2008

Impact of changes in key variables
The table below summarises the sensitivity of the net outstanding claims liabilities to changes in key variables.

Financial Impact1

2008 2007

Movement
in variable

Profit (loss)
after tax

$m

Total
equity

$m

Profit (loss)
after tax

$m

Total
equity

$m

Weighted average term to settlement (years) + 0.5 (39) (39) (39) (39)

– 0.5 39 39 38 38

Inflation rate +1% (170) (170) (176) (176)

–1% 159 159 162 162

Discount rate +1% 162 162 164 164

–1% (175) (175) (178) (178)

Claims handling expense ratio +1% (54) (54) (53) (53)

–1% 54 54 53 53

Risk margin +1% (49) (49) (46) (46)

–1% 49 49 46 46

1	� Determined at the Group level net of reinsurance and taxation at the prima facie rate of 30%

39. Specific disclosures – General Insurance (continued)

h. Actuarial assumptions and methods (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)

117Suncorp Annual Report 2007/08

40. Specific disclosures – Wealth Management

a. Contribution to profit from Wealth Management activities

Consolidated Wealth Management

2008
$m

2007
$m

Revenue

Premiums received or receivable  1,981  1,421

Premiums recognised as a change in gross policy liabilities  (1,283)  (1,133)

Premium revenue  698  288